
#16 SOUTHERN INDIANA (21-3, 15-3 GLVC) -vs- LEWIS (10-14, 7-11 GLVC)
02/17/01 at Neil Carey Arena, Romeoville, Illinois

 
 

 
 
#16 SOUTHERN INDIANA 82

LEWIS 44

Date: 02/17/01
Time: 1 p.m.
Attendance: 400
Site: Neil Carey Arena, Romeoville, Illinois
Referees: Norm Gabrovic, Paul Frerking, Faith Heikkila

Score By Period 1 2 Total
#16 SOUTHERN INDIANA 40 42 82
LEWIS 16 28 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Glaser, Natalie * 18 5-9 2-4 2-2 4-0 4 2 2 3 0 1 14
25 Prewett, Elizabeth * 17 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 2 2 2 10
12 Hughes, Casey * 20 4-10 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 2 3 0 2 1 8
20 Moore, Jasmine * 21 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 0 5
44 Nations, Casey * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 0 4
10 Wall, Erin 18 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 11
22 Stuckman, Jessica 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 8
24 Irwin, Michelle 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 2 8
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 24 2-7 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 1 7
51 Witkowiak, Kimberly 12 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 0 4
04 Miller, Bethany 19 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-71 7-18 7-8 16-32 48 18 24 12 8 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-71   47.9 % 7-18   38.9 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Simon, Jennifer * 23 3-11 0-0 5-7 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 11
41 Watterson, Erin * 24 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 5 0 1 6
34 Callahan, Bryanne * 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 4
24 Wong, Kari * 22 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
10 Gunnell, Andrea * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
54 Smith, Faith 12 3-4 0-0 1-4 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
03 Rooks, Bethany 21 2-5 1-4 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 1 5
23 Buchholz, Tracy 17 1-5 1-2 1-3 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 4
32 Speckman, Kellie 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Lickliter, Courtney 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
00 Harris, Kim 5 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
44 Rauch, Joy 15 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-58 2-13 10-18 14-22 36 11 13 21 1 2 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-58   27.6 % 2-13   15.4 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
#16 SOUTHERN INDIANA 40

LEWIS 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Glaser, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hughes, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Moore, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nations, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Wall, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stuckman, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Irwin, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Witkowiak, Kimberly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Miller, Bethany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Simon, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Watterson, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Callahan, Bryanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Wong, Kari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gunnell, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Smith, Faith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Rooks, Bethany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Buchholz, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Speckman, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lickliter, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Harris, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Rauch, Joy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
#16 SOUTHERN INDIANA 42

LEWIS 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Glaser, Natalie 18 5-9 2-4 2-2 4-0 4 2 2 3 0 1 14
25 Prewett, Elizabeth 17 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 2 2 2 10
12 Hughes, Casey 20 4-10 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 2 3 0 2 1 8
20 Moore, Jasmine 21 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 0 5
44 Nations, Casey 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 0 4
10 Wall, Erin 18 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 11
22 Stuckman, Jessica 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 8
24 Irwin, Michelle 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 2 8
21 Hochgesang, Karrie 24 2-7 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 1 7
51 Witkowiak, Kimberly 12 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 0 4
4 Miller, Bethany 19 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-71 7-18 7-8 16-32 48 18 24 12 8 9 82
47.9 % 38.9 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Simon, Jennifer 23 3-11 0-0 5-7 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 11
41 Watterson, Erin 24 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 5 0 1 6
34 Callahan, Bryanne 16 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 4
24 Wong, Kari 22 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
10 Gunnell, Andrea 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
54 Smith, Faith 12 3-4 0-0 1-4 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Rooks, Bethany 21 2-5 1-4 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 1 5
23 Buchholz, Tracy 17 1-5 1-2 1-3 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 4
32 Speckman, Kellie 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Lickliter, Courtney 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
0 Harris, Kim 5 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
44 Rauch, Joy 15 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-58 2-13 10-18 14-22 36 11 13 21 1 2 44
27.6 % 15.4 % 55.6 %


